

## Compressor Common Parts List

Item	Part Description	HERMETIC MTH 67 & 76		OPEN LTH 67 & 76		HERMETIC MTH 85 & 95		OPEN LTH 85 & 95	
		Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.
		60	Tube, Orifice	064-46129	1	064-46129	1	064-46129	1
61	Cover, Gear Chute	064-46213	1	064-46213	1	064-46214	1	064-46214	1
62	Screw, 12 Pt. Hd. 1/4-20 x 1/2 Lg.	*021-11970	3	*021-11970	1	021-11970	3	021-11970	1
63	Plug, Hex Socket Hd. 1/2	023-01994	2	023-01994	2	023-01994	2	023-01994	2
64	Plug, Pipe Hex Soc. Hd. 1/4	023-01973	1	023-01973	3	023-01973	1	023-01973	3
65	Plug, Pipe Sq. Socket Hd. 1-1/4	023-02015	3	023-02015	3	—	—	—	—
66	Plug, Pipe Sq. Socket Hd. 1-1/2	023-02021	2	023-02021	2	023-02021	2	023-02021	2
67	Plug, Pipe 2 x 11-1/2 NPT	—	—	—	—	023-04027	1	023-04027	1
68	Cap, Seal Oil Relief	—	—	065-06394	1	—	—	065-06394	1
69	Plunger, Oil Relief Valve	—	—	064-14790	1	—	—	064-14790	1
70	Gasket, 13/16 O.D. x 5/64 Thick	—	—	028-03021	1	—	—	028-03021	1
71	Washer, 17/64 I.D. x .016 Thick	—	—	021-11973	5	—	—	061-11973	5
72	Spring, Helical	—	—	029-06143	1	—	—	029-06143	1
73	Scroll, Rotor	064-46131	1	064-46131	1	064-46145	1	064-46145	1
74	Plate, Diffuser	See Page 10 Table 1, Item 206	1	See Page 11 Table 2, Item 206	1	See Page 13 Table 3, Item 206	1	See Page 13 Table 4, Item 206	1
75	Plate, Nozzle Base	See Page 10 Table 1, Item 205	1	See Page 11 Table 2, Item 205	1	See Page 13 Table 3, Item 205	1	See Page 13 Table 4, Item 205	1
76	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 x 7/8 Lg.	021-11139	6	021-11139	6	—	—	—	—
77	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 x 1" Lg.	—	—	—	—	021-11149	9	021-11149	9
78	Gasket	064-20660	1	064-20660	1	064-21463	1	064-21463	1
79	Ring, Seal Impeller	See Page 10 Table 1, Item 204	1	See Page 11 Table 2, Item 203	1	See Page 13 Table 3, Item 203	1	See Page 13 Table 4, Item 203	1
80	Washer, Flat Spring	See Page 10 Table 1, Item 203	1	See Page 11 Table 2, Item 204	1	See Page 13 Table 3, Item 204	1	See Page 13 Table 4, Item 204	1
81	Ring, Retaining Oil Seal	See Page 10 Table 1, Item 208	1	See Page 11 Table 2, Item 202	1	See Page 13 Table 3, Item 208	1	See Page 13 Table 4, Item 201	1
82	Device, Pre-rotation Vane	See Page 10 Table 1, Item 201	1	See Page 11 Table 2, Item 201	1	See Page 13 Table 3, Item 202	1	See Page 13 Table 4, Item 202	1
83	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Lg.	021-11175	5	021-11175	5	021-11175	5	021-11175	5
84	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 1/2-24 x 6" Lg.	021-11998	1	021-11998	1	021-11998	1	021-11998	1
85	Washer, Special	064-08815	1	064-08815	1	064-08815	1	064-08815	1
86	Shaft, Control	029-13581	1	029-13581	1	029-13581	1	029-13581	1
87	Cover, Shaft Control	064-13909	1	064-13909	1	064-13909	1	064-13909	1
88	Gasket	028-00781	1	028-00781	1	028-00781	1	028-00781	1
89	Seal, "O" Ring 1-1/8 I.D. x 1/8 Sect.	028-07002	2	028-07002	2	028-07002	2	028-07002	2
90	Seal, "O" Ring 1 I.D. x 1/8 Sect.	028-09303	1	028-09309	1	028-09309	1	028-09309	1
91	Lever, P.R.V. Device Internal	364-20399	1	364-20399	1	364-21442	1	364-21442	1
92	Nut, Hex 3/8"	021-00474	2	021-00474	2	—	—	—	—
93	Nut, Hex 1/2-20 UNF	—	—	—	—	021-10171	3	021-10171	3
94	Bearing Rod, End Spherical	029-08343	2	029-08343	2	029-07015	2	029-07015	2
95	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Lg.	021-11141	15	021-11141	1	021-11141	14	—	—
96	Screw, Special	—	—	—	—	064-09079	1	064-09079	1
97	Screw, Special	064-10825	1	064-10825	1	064-09078	1	064-09078	1
98	Rod, Adjustable	064-12314	1	064-12314	1	064-09080	1	064-09080	1
99	Fill Piece	064-12328	3	064-12328	3	064-09070	1	064-09070	1
100	Lockwasher, Spring	064-10815	1	064-10815	1	—	—	—	—
101	Pin, Cotter	021-01083	1	021-01083	1	021-01083	1	021-01083	1
102	Screw, Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Lg.	021-02399	1	021-02399	1	—	—	—	—
103	Screw, Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 x 1" Lg.	021-11914	3	021-11914	3	021-11914	2	021-11914	4
104	Nut, Hex. 1/4-20	021-00450	16	021-00450	8	021-00450	16	021-00450	8
105	Motor, PRV	025-17174	1	025-17174	1	025-17605	1	025-17605	1
106	Screw, Cap 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg.	021-01379	7	021-01379	3	021-01379	7	021-01379	3
107	Arm, Crank PRV	025-17073	1	025-17073	1	064-33690	1	064-33690	1
108	Screw, Set Hex Soc. Hd. 10-24 UNC x 3/8" Lg.	—	—	—	—	021-03910	1	021-03910	1
109	Link, Ext. PRV & Motor	064-28260	2	064-28260	2	064-32604	1	064-32604	1
110	Link, Ext. PRV & Motor	—	—	—	—	064-32609	1	064-32609	1
111	Lever, PRV	364-28236	1	364-28236	1	364-28236	1	364-28236	1
112	Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20	064-28286	1	064-28286	1	064-33744	1	064-33744	1
113	Ring, Steel	064-28284	1	064-28284	1	064-29258	1	064-29258	1
114	Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 x 1-3/8" Lg.	064-28262	1	064-28262	1	064-28262	1	064-28262	1
115	Lockwasher, 1/4"	021-05267	2	021-05267	2	021-05267	2	021-05267	2
116	Washer, 9/32"	021-05165	4	021-05165	4	021-05165	5	021-05165	4

- ★ Bearing and Seal Kit, MTH-LTH 67 and 76, Part No. 464-46500.
  - Bearing and Seal Kit, MTH-LTH 85 and 95, Part No. 464-46501.
  - ▲ Motor Bearing and Seal Kit, MTH 67, 76, 85 and 95, Part No. 464-46502.
  - ◎ Shaft Seal Kit, LTH 67, 76, 85 and 95, Part No. 464-46503.
- A.R.—As Required.